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Re: Mississippi Submittal of Applicable Sources for the Sulfur Dioxide Data Requirements Rule 

Dear Ms. Toney: 

In accordance with 40 CFR Part 51.1203, the State of Mississippi submits the following list of 
sulfur dioxide (S02) emission sources that exceeded the actual annual emissions threshold of 
2,000 tons/year for 2014: 

County Facility 

Harrison Mississippi Power Company 
Plant Jack Watson 

Jackson Mississippi Power Company 
Plant Victor Daniel 

Harrison The Chemours Company FC, LLC 
(Formerly DuPont-Delisle) 

Rankin Pursue Energy Corporation 
Thomasville Gas Plant 

Choctaw Choctaw Generation LLP 
Red Hills Generation Facility 

Latitude Longitude 

30.43 -89.02 

30.53 -88.55 

30.38 -89.30 

32.16 -89.97 

33.37 -89.20 

* Emissions data source is EPA Clean Air Markets Division. 

OFFICE OF POLLUTION CONTROL 

2014 Actual S02 Emissions 
Tons/Year* 

70,667 

14,898 

4,792 

4,506 

2,883 

POST OFFICE Box 2261 • JACKSON, MISSISSIPPI 39225-2261 •TEL: (601) 961-5171 • FAX: (601) 354-6612. www.deq.state.ms.us 

AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY EMPLOYER 



Please review and if you have any questions or need more information, please advise. 

Sincerely, 

Is Baker, a~ 
Air Director and Chief, Air Division 


