

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI

PHIL BRYANT GOVERNOR

MISSISSIPPI DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY

GARY C. RIKARD, EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

January 13, 2016

Ms. Heather McTeer Toney Regional Administrator U.S. Environmental Protection Agency Region 4 61 Forsyth Street, S.W. Atlanta, Georgia 30303

Re: Mississippi Submittal of Applicable Sources for the Sulfur Dioxide Data Requirements Rule

Dear Ms. Toney:

In accordance with 40 CFR Part 51.1203, the State of Mississippi submits the following list of sulfur dioxide (SO₂) emission sources that exceeded the actual annual emissions threshold of 2,000 tons/year for 2014:

County	Facility	<u>Latitude</u>	Longitude	2014 Actual SO ₂ Emissions Tons/Year*
Harrison	Mississippi Power Company Plant Jack Watson	30.43	-89.02	70,667
Jackson	Mississippi Power Company Plant Victor Daniel	30.53	-88.55	14,898
Harrison	The Chemours Company FC, LLC (Formerly DuPont-Delisle)	30.38	-89.30	4,792
Rankin	Pursue Energy Corporation Thomasville Gas Plant	32.16	-89.97	4,506
Choctaw	Choctaw Generation LLP Red Hills Generation Facility	33.37	-89.20	2,883

^{*} Emissions data source is EPA Clean Air Markets Division.

Please review and if you have any questions or need more information, please advise.

Sincerely,

Dallas Baker, P.E. BCEE Air Director and Chief, Air Division